To reduce the impact of the removal of mature trees to the urban tree canopy, 
compensation trees will be 60mm DBH, or evergreens 1500mm in height min. unless 
otherwise approved by the Town.  Based on the Tree Removal Compensation Ratio 
above for healthy trees 10cm DBH and greater, six hundred and forty-seven (647) 
trees are required for compensation.  The Town of Caledon Development Standards 
Manual states that all replacement trees for residential properties shall be a minimum of 
60mm Caliper for deciduous trees and a minimum of 180cm height for coniferous trees.

[...]

property and provides compensation requirements. 

The owner is filing a Draft Plan of Subdivision application in support of a residential 
development on the subject property.  In order to achieve this, all trees within the subject 
property require removal.  In all, five hundred and fifty-one (551) trees are 
recommended for removal, of which two (2) are dead.  As per Town of Caledon 
compensation tree replacement requirements, Six hundred and forty-seven (647) 
replacement trees are required.   

Prepared By: 
STRYBOS BARRON KING LTD. 

Matthew Gehres 
ISA Certified Arborist ISA ON-1114A 
Senior Landscape Technologist 

STRYBOS BARRON KING LTD.   Page 7 
Arborist Report 
12319 Centerville Creek Road, Caledon